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CPA Period: 0.2
Active: 1 May 2020

Rates of Exchange: 1 Month

[ Base Average
RaAt\?esr:f E’;gp?hnege Period for calculating ggR'%n;
Currency pgriod adjustment Rate of Adjustmeni Rate
01 January 2019 to Exchange (1 Month)
30 June 2018
Yuan R2.0908 R2.5124
Indian Rupee R0.2025 15 March 2020 R0.2351
Euro R16.0402 to R19.4246
BR Pound R18.3644 15 April 2020 R21.6533
| US Dollar R14.1964 R17.7948

This Price Adjustment is reflected on Addenda 2 for HP10-2019BI0/01.

Yours faithfully

P,
0O

K Jw,l
K JAMALOODIEN
DIRECTOR: AFFORDABLE MEDICINES
DATE: 4|4|2030
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CPA

Ref: HP10-2019B10/01

e-mail: cpapharma@health.qov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER HP10-2019B10/01: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SMALL BIOLOGICAL
PREPERATIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE
PERIOD ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2020

ADDENDUM 2: NATIONAL BIOPRODUCTS INSTITUTE NPC - PRICE
ADJUSTMENT

Please amend your records for the following National Bioproducts Institute NPC prices,

effective 1

May 2020.

Iltem No

Description

NSN

Current
Price

Revised
Price

ALBUMIN HUMAN, NORMAL SERUM 20%
(10G) 50ML

180181282

R357.63

R370.30

ALBUMIN HUMAN, NORMAL SERUM 20%
(20G) 100ML

189712267

R715.26

R737.14

13

IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 1G
INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT
UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET,
ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO-
INFUSION SET

180082250

R639.35

R653.58

14

IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 3G
INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT
UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET,
ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO-
INFUSION SET

180082906

R1313.22

R1 340.71

17

IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 6G
INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT
UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET,
ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO-
INFUSION SET

189712717

R2 626.45

R2 684.64




ADDENDUM 2: NATIONAL BIOPRODUCTS INSTITUTE NPC - PRICE
ADJUSTMENT

Current Revised

Item No Description NSN Price Price

IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 12G
INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT
19 UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET, | 180177484 | R5252.90 R5 355.69
ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO-
INFUSION SET

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the
contract price adjustment, the Department of Health reserves the right to adjust the price

in accordance with the correct calculation.

Yours faithfully

j( guw\g,t ) (l“!:’ﬂﬁ.ﬂl
K JAMALOODIEN

DIRECTOR: AFFORDABLE MEDICINES
DATE: 2414 {2020
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