

Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Civitas Building Cnr Thabo Sehume & Struben Streets, PRETORIA 0001 Directorate: Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries:

CPA

Ref: HP10-2019BIO/01

e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za

Cover Page for Contractual Price Adjustments for HP10-2019BIO/01

CPA Period: 0.2 Active: 1 May 2020

Rates of Exchange: 1 Month

Currency	Base Average Rates of Exchange Average for the period 01 January 2019 to 30 June 2019	Period for calculating adjustment Rate of Exchange	Current CPA 0.2 Adjustment Rate (1 Month)
Yuan	R2.0908		R2.5124
Indian Rupee	R0.2025	15 March 2020	R0.2351
Euro	R16.0402	to	R19.4246
- 7	R18.3644	15 April 2020	R21.6533
BR Pound US Dollar	R18.3644	State Section 14 (4) (10)	R17.7948

This Price Adjustment is reflected on Addenda 2 for HP10-2019BIO/01.

Yours faithfully

& Jamasooder

DIRECTOR: AFFORDABLE MEDICINES

DATE: 29/4/2020



Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Civitas Building Cnr Thabo Sehume & Struben Streets, PRETORIA 0001

Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries:

CPA

Ref: HP10-2019BIO/01

e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER HP10-2019BIO/01: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SMALL BIOLOGICAL PREPERATIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2020

ADDENDUM 2: NATIONAL BIOPRODUCTS INSTITUTE NPC - PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Please amend your records for the following National Bioproducts Institute NPC prices, effective 1 May 2020.

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
1	ALBUMIN HUMAN, NORMAL SERUM 20% (10G) 50ML	180181282	R357.63	R370.30
2	ALBUMIN HUMAN, NORMAL SERUM 20% (20G) 100ML	189712267	R715.26	R737.14
13	IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 1G INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET, ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO- INFUSION SET	180082250	R639.35	R653.58
14	IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 3G INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET, ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO-INFUSION SET	180082906	R1 313.22	R1 340.71
17	IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 6G INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET, ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO- INFUSION SET	189712717	R2 626.45	R2 684.64

ADDENDUM 2: NATIONAL BIOPRODUCTS INSTITUTE NPC - PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
19	IMMUNOGLOBULIN, HUMAN, NORMAL 12G INJECTION, FOR INTRAVENOUS USE, UNIT UNIT TO INCLUDE TRANSFER/DEVICE SET, ADMINISTRATION/INFUSION SET, MICRO-INFUSION SET	180177484	R5 252.90	R5 355.69

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the Department of Health reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation.

Yours faithfully

& fana wole

DIRECTOR: AFFORDABLE MEDICINES

DATE: 291412020